Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
In-port Cylinder Position Proximity Sensor
Bulletin Number 871D
Features
Specifications
Installation
1. Insert the O-ring in the slot on the bottom-facing base of the sensor.

(1.5)
Ø48 (1.89) Ø25
(0.98)
Ø12.7 (0.5)
11 (0.43)
X
7/8” - 16
34.2
(1.35)26.2
(1.03)
Table 1 - Probe Length and Cordsets
Probe Length
[mm (in.)]
Mini QD Micro QD
2-wire AC/DC 2-wire AC/DC 4-wire DC
26.0 (1.02) 871D-LW2N260-N3 871D-LW2N260-R3 871D-MW2NP260-D4
31.7 (1.25) 871D-LW2N317-N3 871D-LW2N317-R3 871D-DW2NP317-D4
52.4 (2.06) 871D-LW2N524-N3 871D-LW2N524-R3 871D-MW2NP524-D4
73.0 (2.87) 871D-LW2N730-N3 — 871D-MW2NP730-D4
115.9 (4.56) 871D-LW2N1159-N3 — —
QD Cordset (1)
(1) Listed cordsets have a straight connector in 2 m (-2) or 6 ft (-6F) lengths. Additional cordsets and
other accessories are available, see https://www.rockwellautomation.com/en-us/products/
hardware/allen-bradley/connection-devices/cables-and-cordsets.html.